PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COLORADO VNET CORP	05/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3VNET, INC.
Street Address:	2400 SAND LAKE ROAD, SUITE 600
City:	ORLANDO
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32819

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6925398
Patent Number:	6927546
Patent Number:	7089066
Patent Number:	7170238
Patent Number:	7211968
Patent Number:	7324901
Patent Number:	7394367
Patent Number:	7417384
Patent Number:	7433740
Patent Number:	7472203
Patent Number:	7474105
Patent Number:	7650323
Patent Number:	D494585
Patent Number:	D502466
Patent Number:	D532384
	PATENT

REEL: 030111 FRAME: 0296

PATENT

Patent Number:	D538234
Application Number:	10382979
Application Number:	10807930
Application Number:	10848306
Application Number:	10929077
Application Number:	10929076
Application Number:	10927673
Application Number:	10793596
Application Number:	10726231
Application Number:	10999253
Application Number:	10890877
Application Number:	10780974
Application Number:	11216685
Application Number:	11209444
Application Number:	10996028
Application Number:	11462749
Application Number:	11377952
Application Number:	12347975
Application Number:	12022123
Application Number:	12426049
Application Number:	12198793
Application Number:	12037905
Application Number:	12166314

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 305-482-1001

Email: rob.suarez@suareziplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Roberto M. Suarez
Address Line 1: PO BOX 960361

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33296-0361

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACTI_13_ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberto M. Suarez

Total Attachments: 3

source=3vNET_name_change_to_ACTI#page1.tif

source=3vNET_name_change_to_ACTI#page2.tif source=3vNET_name_change_to_ACTI#page3.tif



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "COLORADO VNET CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "COLORADO VNET CORP." TO "3VNET, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2012, AT 9:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4741403 8100

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 9548687

DATE: 05-03-12

PATENT REEL: 030111 FRAME: 0299

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

120505219

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:30 AM 05/03/2012 FILED 09:30 AM 05/03/2012 SRV 120505219 - 4741403 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Colorado vNet Corp., A corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation adopted a resolution proposing and declaring the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

The name of the corporation is 3vNet, Inc. (the "Corporation").

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "<u>FOURTH</u>" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

The total number of shares of all classes of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 1,000,000 shares of Common Stock with \$0.01 par value per share.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 26 day April, 2012.

By: Michael Anderson, President

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "3VNET, INC." IS DULY

INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN

GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT HAVING

BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE

SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2009, AT 3:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RUSSOUND ACQUISITION CORP." TO "COLORADO VNET CORP.", FILED THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2009, AT 5:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "COLORADO VNET CORP." TO "3VNET, INC.", FILED THE THIRD DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2012, AT 9:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID CORPORATION, "3VNET, INC.".

4741403 8310

120706272

RECORDED: 03/28/2013

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 9620726

DATE: 06-05-12